07-28-	-2000 (.30·W
To the Honorable Commissioner copy thereof. 10141	d the attached original documents or
1. Name of conveying party(is):	2. Name and address of receiving party(is):
Ralph E. McClure & Eugene Jenkins Additional name(s) of conveying party(is) attached? Yes No	Name: Paul Mains Internal Address: Street Address: 408 Audobon Street
3. Nature of conveyance: xx Assignment Merger Security of Agreement Change of Name Execution Date:	City: Lodi State: CA ZIP: 95240 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? YesNo
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/6	
If this document is being filed together with a new is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent Additional numbers attached? Yes	application, the execution date of the application ent No.(s) No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patent involved: One7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Name: Mark C. Jacobs, Esq.	XX Enclosed
Address: 3033 El Camino Avenue City/State/Zip: Sacramento, CA 95821	Authorized to be changed to deposit account
8. Deposit account number:	
(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by dep	posit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowl correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the ori Mark C. Jacobs, Esq. Name of Person Signing Signature	edge and belief, the foregoing information is true and ginal document. Date

07/27/2000 DNGUYEN 00000148 09093987 01 FC:581 40.00 OP

> PATENT REEL: 010945 FRAME: 0134

ASSIGNMENT

1 2

3

4

5 6

7

8

10

11 12

13

14 15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32 33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

WHEREAS, We, Ralph E. McClure & Eugene Jenkins depose and say that we are citizens of the United States both residing at 3356 Ardenridge Drive, Sacramento, CA 95864, and being the inventors of a certain invention for Double Depth Crypt Vault, for which we have made application for United States Letters Patent by application serial number 09/093,987, filed 06/08/1998, case number 1564.

WHEREAS, Paul Mains, a citizen of the United States residing at 408 Audobon Street, Lodi, CA 95240, is desirous of acquiring one third right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we Ralph E. McClure and Eugene Jenkins being the owners of all right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to the invention described therein, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey the entire interest, both legal and equitable, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Mains as assignee, his successors and assigns, one third right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the said application and all patents which may be granted therefore and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations and extensions thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents for said invention or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to the said Paul Mains, as one third assignee of our entire right, title and interest.

We also hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said Paul Mains, his successors and assigns, one third our foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application in and for all patent-granting countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in its own name in said countries and including one third right of priority in said countries under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property derived from my aforesaid United States application for Letters Patent (Case number 1564) and we further agree to execute any and all applications, assignments, patent affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

 We hereby further covenant and agree that we will, at any time, upon the request of said assignee, or his successors, assigns, and legal representatives or papers, execute any and all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and at the expense of said assignee company, testify in any legal proceedings that may be necessary or desirable to secure to said assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed, in order to obtain and enforce proper patent protection in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set my hand and seal this 1st day of May, 2000.

Ralph E. McChu

Eugene/Jenkins

RECORDED: 06/30/2000